## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey J. SEILHAMER	06/20/1988
John A. LEWICKI	06/20/1988
Robert M. SCARBOROUGH Jr.	06/20/1988
J. Gordon PORTER	06/20/1988

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Biotechnology Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Bayshore Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11234424
Patent Number:	6974861
Patent Number:	6586396
Patent Number:	5948761
Patent Number:	5674710

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-7623 Email: mtow@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Michelle Tow

Address Line 1: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

**PATENT** 

500203071 **REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0381** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219002025204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate H. Murashige	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Inventors#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0382

ttorney Docket No.	1900-0252	.20
--------------------	-----------	-----

# **ASSIGNMENT**

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by _Jeffrey J., Seilhamer, John A. Lewicki, Robert M. Scarborough,	
and J. Gordon Porter	Jr.
(hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Milpitas, California, San Jose, California,	
Hayward, California and Newark, California	
respectively, witnesseth:	
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements inRECOMBINANT	
TECHNIQUES FOR PRODUCTION OF BRAIN NATRIURETIC PEPTIDE	
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, \[ \] having an oath or declaration executed on even	
date herewith; X bearing Serial No. 206,470 and filed on; and	
WHEREAS, CALIFORNIA BIOTECHNOLOGY INC.	
duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of	
and having its principal	
place of business at2450 Bayshore Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043	
AND for the same consideration, the said assistance hereby	REFL 4 9.1 6 FRANET 9
assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.  AND the said assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.  Date  One of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Date  One of the said assignee country including interference proceedings, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters and assigner extension of any testing in connection with Letters and assigner extension of any Letters Patent of the said assigner.  Date  One of Inventor  Date  One of Inventor  Date  One of Inventor  Date  One of Inventor	amer
Date 6-20-88 Name of Inventor Foliation	rough
Date C-20-88 Name of Inventor Och A. Lewicki	
WITNESSED BY Marjorie L. Jarvis	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 01/05/2007**